City of Walhalla Fee Schedule

Manufactured Home Permit
Fee Re-Inspection Fee

Sign Permit

Site Permit

Building Permits

$250.00
$50.00
$50.00
$250.00

Total Valuation* (For all construction: Building, Electrical, Plumbing, HVAC, Fire Protection) *Value shall be based on current ICC BVD Chart or

contract amount. Plan Review fees are 50% of the total permit fee for commercial work only.
Valuation does not include land value, site improvements, furnishings or non-fixed equipment.

Under $1,000

$1,000 - $9,999.99

$10,000 to $49,999.99

$50,000 to $99,999.99

$100,000 to $499,999.99

$500,000 or above

No Charge
$50 (minimum fee)
$50 for the first $10,000
plus $5 for each
additional $1,000 or
fraction thereof
$250 for the first
$50,000 plus $4 for
each additional $1,000
or fraction thereof
$450 for the first
$100,000 plus $3 for
each additional $1,000
or fraction thereof
$1,650 for the first
$500,000 plus $2 for
each additional $1,000
or fraction thereof

Administered by CC&l for the City of Walhalla

If any permit is not obtained prior to commencement of work the fee is doubled, if for a normal N/C fee the

fee will be the minimum of $50.00.





